
IDPH Approved Limited Radiography Programs

School # Organization Programs Offered
Classroom, 
Clinical or 

Both
Contact Phone Email

L0001
Des Moines Area Community 

College-DMACC                        
Des Moines, IA

Medical Assisting with 
Limited Radiography Both

Deborah Odgaard 
&                         

Stacey Schroder

515-964-6297    515-
964-6513

daodgaard@dmacc.edu slschroder@dmacc.edu 
https://dmacc.edu/programs/medassist/Pages/

welcome.aspx

L0002
Mercy College of Health 

Sciences                                         
Des Moines, IA

Medical Assisting with 
Limited Radiography Both Stacy A. Smith 515-243-6705

ssmith8@mercydesmoines.org 
www.mchs.edu/Academics/Academic-

Programs/Medical-Assisting

L0003
Radiographic Operations 

Consulting                           
Lincoln, NE

Limited Radiography -     
Chest, Extremities,  & 

Spine

Classroom  
100% online 

only
Connie Lyon 402-904-8672 roc@hamilton.net   

https://controlthedose.com/course

L0004 Southeast Community College 
Lincoln, NE

Limited Radiography -     
Chest & Extremities Classroom Tracy Buch & 

Brenda Manning
402-437-2755       
402-437-2792

tbuch@southeast.edu bmanning@southeast.edu 
www.southeast.edu/limitedradiography/

L0005
Southwestern Community 

College                                 
Creston, IA

Limited Radiography -     
Chest & Extremities Classroom Megan England 641-782-1332 megland@swcciwoa.edu             

www.swcciowa.edu

L0006

UnityPoint Health-Des Moines 
School of Radiologic 

Technology                                      
Des Moines, IA

Limited Radiography- 
Chest & Extremities 

Limited Radiography- 
Spine Limited

Classroom 
Some are 
available 

online

Daniel Van Horn 515-241-6880
daniel.vanhorn@unitypoint.org 

www.unitypoint.org/desmoines/limited-
radiologic-technology-program.aspx

If you have a school that you are interested in but not sure if it meets the IDPH minimum requirements, please contact Matthew Millard at matthew.millard@idph.iowa.gov.
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